== =01 I« B

PARTS LIST
IN—Y YU X B

STW -8B

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.



INDEX

Pages
BHR. EAR oo e s
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER
XE;" J:M\ j""U"" .......................................................... 3, 4
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
*$Iﬁx *WI# ................................................................. 5’ 6
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
itiELTB. Eﬁﬂ b4 < T R P T T I L LTI 7. 8
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
co =T L T ——————— 9. 10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
T, FAMRT=U— BURA 1
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM '
BHIR. EU B, UM venenneeenenenenrerneren e ene e e et e e enns o5 74
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT
A AV A T - I v R S S 15,16
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
Il . FI 0 tiiteerninnensasnsonnsastrasonnncsnsnsssnssnssscsssesncansnnnesanes 17.18
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
1 - P 19, 20
TENSION
D P —— 21 22
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
L o - TR 23,24

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE



;ﬁﬁ‘ i
ACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

11

lt—'----".-'ll
-
L]
] - o
1 "‘ll “
' - k
' g m -
i : s ¥ % - -~
' l ‘ _ --_--uu--— w =
> L] L Ly ,.,......----""" Tl -
I‘: » ] I [ » '-_..“--"“-- I Ay pie %
-
1 . ! 1 L e ------""".------‘ ¢
" v ¥ ; ! “ i |
L | 5 \ |
L |
] _.n-r“'--'-'-‘
': .‘: .‘ : : "-' --____.._p---—--ﬁ'--- T i - :
-
:'I L] 1n : ': : 4 |
l: “‘. % a 1 L ‘* -.-l -ll"
o 1) T 4 - g* lrl"' K "
]
:: .‘: . : l' -\hf L ]
! LT t II l' 3 < ! :
o " 14 ‘k"' l
1 ! .' .
: . i ; L} ]
" L1 |
L § ¥ H | ‘
. i | :
] . ) |
: ' :‘ " '_—-r-- - [} :
L _J
'= l: -"---r.-' = : * “ I
:i 8 - s ] 1 :
I. f F—' ] L] 1
l- 1 ) F b '
o1 1 " I ‘ '
'3 i ' .
v by ¢ l‘ | ' I
. in B : j ; :
1 - H ! ! ' .
N ' 1 ’ ;
‘ I ‘ ; _'-- '] 1
- L | i - } I
? : : § _....--"”' ] * '
- - ]
4 L-_.—-.-‘-" -#"d'—' ™ : ]
--*" -'_..-r-" | . | [ ] ]
dl--"- . ' .
-
of #'- ‘ ' l
) -"- '\-\ (] 1
- | . I
“ . -
L] - )
- ' : ‘
- Sl . ‘
\‘ ‘r : ‘
r
‘--- H *-'-_.-r '“‘
"---_ .--il.--'" [
-lnll-"'" e :
"
-.--l-.rr--—" -""—".-'-
--.r-r- L -.-."
'-..--* - 2T
'-"-' .-.p--lq--l-u- &
i - b= AT
y -
-..-' . - ‘.'-d-- - - ."‘---
- '-J"--" "‘_"- '-“ '-#
bl Y _...-dl-""' __.,.--'"' - "'-'#—
----"‘ _‘-"' '-.,.'-'l""'-I -
.“- -'*.r"’-- :
» - ’
‘--‘_"'—‘- ‘
h-r""-.'

Fopi

-
g
-

15

10




mik, Lk
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

NO s S S

PARTNO  |QTY & & PARTS NAME
1| 10698 1 | @ik FACE PLATE
2 | 10699 1 | tkoHhl SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5
3 | 10700 1 £ PIN
4 | 10701-A 1 | A RUBBER
5| 10709 1 | HRIE ARM SPOOL PIN
6 | 10702 1| kR ARM TOP COVER
7 | 10704 1 | kikEEnU HINGE SCREW 3/16X28
8 | 10703 1| ERT v v— WASHER
9 | 10680 1 | ZvRFE THREAD RETAINER
10| 10681 1 il SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
11| 10682 1 | BEXk# (L) THREAD GUIDE {(UPPER)
12| 10683 1 | BE$iE (d) THREAD GUIDE {MIDDLE)
13| 10760 1| 220 b FELT
14| 10759-A 1| BF# (F) THREAD GUIDE {LOWER)
15| 10685 3| kU SCREW 3.4X36 L.=6.5




XE>, t# Y-
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

ATy




XY, kW, 7=V -
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

SoEE g 5
NO PART NO aTY oo i PARTS NAME
1 | 10768 1 L& ARM SHAFT
2 111042 1 b #dhics OIL WICK
3 | 10506 1 Léhmiz LU Ol STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4 | 10577 1 T—=U-—-#®LBU PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
5 | 19414 1 23 9F—arhi NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6 | 19415 1 fiERHK L POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0
7 | 19416 1 it SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8 | 10563 1 | k#iAz () Tviv WASHER
9 | 10562 1 R B E-FIET) ARM SHAFT BUSHING {FRONT)
10
11 | 10522 1| kL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
12
13 | 10725 2 | t#aA%I (Fi) 7k OIL FELT
14 | 13074 i t#AXTY T4 -2 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15 | 10567 1| k#a~rPyLy ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
16 | 10565 1 L®NXT) L THhS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17 | 10566 2 | k&L SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
18 | 10568 1 BELUYT BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19 | 10571 1 TEXFY Tk U SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
20 | 10504 1 T—y-— MACHINE PULLEY
21| 10847-B 1 XF) LT (R hH— FER) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
21 | 10847-A (Y| XFVT (NI bAH—- FRE) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/
22 | 10566 1| XFVJ ikl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
23| 10576 1 g2l POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
24 | 10579 1| iEHRU SET SCREW 15/64X28 |.=20.0
25 | 10569 1 NIV T =) — ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26 | 10574 2| XA F—-Uy—-yLg BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27 | 10571-G 1 NIV ET—-y—krtal SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
28 | 10570 1 XNV bT-1y—-Erhal POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5
29 | 10524-G 1 NIbT—-y—ErhRiUikhl POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
30| 10621 1 24 ILITXNE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31| 10526C 1 AF (#8) THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32 | 10526 1 ¥ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33 | 10529 1 XHia& THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34 | 10728 1 FRI¥I & hods OIL WICK
35| 10528 1| $HEZ S0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 10527 1 XEL THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37| 11042 1 XY s OlL WICK
38 | 10525 1 P8 S el o o <R M SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=90
39| 10523 1 stEv 5.7 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
40| 10726 1 YR . AT A A T OIL WICK
42 | 19417 1 it oS 2 EHH L (B) SCREW 1/4X28 L =6.5
43| 19418 1 IS kbl (58) SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
44| 10551 1 AFAE G THREAD TAKE UP LEVER Oll. GUARD
45 108650 1 KA EDRL SCREW 3.4X36 L.=6.0
46| 10772C 1 LEFEOy K (#8) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
47| 10772 1| EEHEOY K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48| 10773 1 =KX TFYL 4 NEEDLE BEARING
43| 19427 1 hIFALFTFHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 2| BALTHLIEDHRU SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
51| 11879 1| RBALTHLDS - LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52| 10573 2 Rz FTFTHLAS—1EHHU SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0




T, pHIE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

1 L
1 L]
| ¥
-
[} ._...
-
I ___. !.n
g e :
L ]
_.u .
1 .!.-_— ﬂa..”.ﬁ."h
*raa..n..._..uq......v..
L P _.._._..-h-.
ALY
- AT

mﬂ.

.\m




I, hRIE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

NG cbead S 23 so PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

1 (10540 1 BAAE PRESSER BAR

2 |10539-A 1 WazE (F) 242 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

3 |10761 1 [ R R SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

4 110538 1 A (L) Az PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER;)

5 110761 1 HhU SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

6 |10541 1 HAEENRN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 1 Dzl SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5

8 | 10543 1 N PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

9 (10761 1 tHh SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

10 [ 18479 1 HARRZ PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

11 [ 19518 1 I AEBEELL SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

12 | 10546-A 1 HaigRaE Tk TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

13 | 10547 1 a2 ERETRIIN TENSION RELEASE SPRING

14 | 18480 1 COFEHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L =8.0
15 | 13360 1 A EREY T PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET

16 | 13365 1 HAFERED A THRU SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

17 | 106589 1 s S bl PAC PRESSER BAR LIFTER

18 | 10660 1 Bz FFLn—-vYonu HINGE SCREW 4.5X32

19 | 10796 1 N8 Z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT-

20 | 10664 1 NIFAIESHRBL SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0

21| 19425 1 Faddh LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

22 | 10514 2 b X 4L LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
23| 19515 1  EL I i AR SCREW 1/4X28
24 | 19516 1 - 0T O o 8 M I NUT 1/4X28
25
26 | 10558C 1 {DFty b LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
27 | 10558 1 {DF LIFTING BELL CRANK
28 | 10557 1 {DFEFE (X) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
29 | 10556 1 { DFESRE (V) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
30| 34713 1 chif 7 3% VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
31| 10554 1 == Sy ) s ] VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
32| 10553-A 1 hiFZX A TY T VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
33| 10708 1 IRz FRLH LU SCREW 7/32X32
34| 15118 1 IEnEBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
35| 19411C 1 =3P 2 ($R) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
36| 19411 1 h i A VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37| 17104 1 hiPz bl PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
38| 10548-A 1 HWAiERERMLEOIR LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK

39| 10519 1 itohU SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
40| 15111 1 s PIN
41| 19419 1 TFHLEELEDE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
42| 19420 1 FTFHLBREIESEHNHL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L.=16.0
43| 10775 1 1EEOy FEERU HINGE SCREW 7/32X32
44| 10703 1 FEZEO Yy FEBERBL 79 v — WASHER
45| 10774 1 LEgEOy Kik4 7 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
46| 10776 1 EEiE0y P&+ b

NUT 7/32X32




fELe. EBOYF
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




stELE. oy R
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

NO R ] HE 5 % PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY
1 |15110-A 1 | #8188 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 | 11875 1 ittHELEE HINGE STUD
3 [ 10525 1 it SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
4 | 15117 1 IRhik#R SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 2 | khibktRikH L SCREW 9/64X40 L. =6.5
6 | 15031 1 | $#HEFELEMHG OIL WICK
7 | 10560 1 14— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 10561 1 il SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
9 |19413 1 145 NEEDLE BAR
10 | 10533 1 st NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
11 | B140553 1 | $tiEdHHC NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5
12 [ NO122 1 £t NEEDLE
13 | 19426 1 | #H#EigZ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
14 | 13365 1 st ESER L PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
15 | 10726 1 | TR &AL OIL WICK
16 | 10578 1 | B3EYUE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17 | 11876C 1 | LEYEAE ($8) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
18 | 11877 1 FEYERE SLIDE BLOCK
19 | 11876 1 EEVEEHBLU SLIDE BLOCK STUD
20 | 10581 1 EEVEEBLIEHRLU SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
21 | 10755 1 pLF 7> ROCK SHAFT CRANK
22 110519 1 EiEFDHR L PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
23 | 10756 1 | Oy F ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
24 | 10728 1 | EEOy FiE OIL WICK
25 | 8014 1 | EFEEOy FMhe () HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 | =13.1
26 | 8105 1 | BHEOy FIBERLLUE ) Fv b NUT 9/32X28
27 | 10758 1 EfREOy FIMKR L (K) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0
28
29 | 10757 1 | XVSE#EEDX FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 1 | ZENVFREITHERLE PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
31
32 | 3036 1 | E&EOy FHHLL (K) F#v k NUT 11/32X28
33 | 10779 1 | ASHIEE CLIP
34 | 10778 1 | HBS OIL WICK
35
36




RE. HIEXR/ R
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

—
—
A

=




xKF, BIEXIR/ (%
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

NO| mpage M o
ART NG e o B PARTS NAME

1 10710 1 K= KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

2 |10712 1 KEEHHBLU HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

3

4

5 | 10711 1 | B KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER

6 |10712 1 | A8kl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

7 |10713-A 1 h KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING RQD
8 (10716 1 BYEZTY LT SPRING

9 |10714 1 | PHEHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR

10 | 10561 1 | AYHEHS—EHRL SET SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

11 110717C 1 Mt ELT A () LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE

12 | 10717 1 mtELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET

13 [ 10718 1 RHUELtAO—-5 - LIFTING ROD ROLLER

14 [ 10719 1 | mYELEO0-5—-1t®RU SCREW 3.4X36

15 | 10561 1 m#ELTeEYRU SCREW 11/64X32 L.=6.5

16 | 10705 1 | HABXEIEDL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)

17 | 10706 1 KikiThBRHRU PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 6.75X24
18 110707 1 | XTI nBEsmhl PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10




Tah. TNV NT=)— ZEDAL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

11




T, FTANMRT—-U— REUAA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

NO BaES HE sa PARTS NAME
PART NO QTy
11 10603 1 | T#h HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 | 10782 1 | T8 (g7) A& HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3] 10571 1 kHhl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L.=20.0
41 11080 1 | T#h (B) XENT7IIE OILING FELT
51 10805 1 T#h (PR X 2N HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
6 | 10522 1 128 24 W SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
7 | 10729 1 A A iEs OiL WICK
8 | 30157 1 TE~NTI L TH5—2R HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
91 10571 1 it SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
10| 10609 3 | BRUTIEHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0
11| 10567 1 | TeaxTF T BALL BEARING
12| 10607 1 TENXT VY THT~ COLLAR
113} 10566 1 kL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
14{ 10658 1 NEEHRL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 1L.=5.5
15] 10608 1 BT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
16| 10610-01 1 | FALNT—1 — SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17| 10574 1 T=U—=10)% PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18| 10611 1 TN R T — 1) =M SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
19| 10612 2 | IEHBL SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
20{ 10615 1 | FTAMNBRMT—=)—fRITH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21{ 10614 1 TN ST =) —ERE HINGE PIN
221 10581 1] FTANFT-U—-EBE kR SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
23] 10619 1 | FANBT YTV} 9 SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
24| 10618 1 TAN BT — 1 —NERE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
251 10616 1 TN T—1)—iHE SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26{ 10613 1 | TXNWEFT—1)—lligl HINGE STUD
27| 10581 1 | g ik hl SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
281 10617 1] FARIMBRT =) =K SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
29| 10620 1 | TAAST—-U-—F SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
30| 10622 1] ME HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
31| 10766 1 | EHHU SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
32| 10639 1 | HERHBLU POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
33| 10672 1 LA () FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
|34] 10673 1 AT T SPRING
35| 10674 i | kXK CLIP
36| 10627 1 | EVHLESE FEED DRIVING FLANGE
137 | 10765 1 | kU SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
38| 10628 1 | MERORLU POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0
39{ 15022 1 | &AL FEED DRIVING CAM
40{ 10634 1 | EWAHLHPLOE L FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
411 10631 1 HIvY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
42| 10629 2 | iU SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
43} 10830 2 | H@RSOBL POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0
44| 10909-E 1 | BEEHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
45| 10625 1 | LU TRED LT SPRING
46| 10623 1 BLYUT COLLAR
471 10566 2 iHhi SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
48] 10671 1 | BLFE2L (K) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
43| 10673 1 ATYLT SPRING
50| 10674 1 o CLIP
51| 15023 1 J1ali2) RETAINING RING
52| 10638 1 HE A — HOOK DRIVING GEAR
53| 10639 1 UERORLU POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
54| 10766 1 tHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
551 10637 1 W FTFALRUAA FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
56| 10658 1 WU SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

12




$tik, XU I B, XU
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

13



stik, XU LB, XU
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

NO SBnES HE -
PARTNO  |aTy = = il
1 | 10665 1 itk THROAT PLATE
2 | 6031-01 2 | #thikRl SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
3 | 15056 1 Aik(A) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
4 | 10668 1 BiIRA T T SPRING
5| 10667 1 221 Y il PIN
J 61 10669 1 | Bk BED SLIDE (LEFT)
"
8 | 10805 1 % V)18 FEED DOG
9 | 10601 | 2 | #nEEonal SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0
10| 10594 1 .l e o=} FEED BAR
11] 10595 | 1 JDF FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
121 10596 1 JNFT b OILING FELT
13| 10597 1 { koL SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
14| 70129 1 JOFIEHRU SET SCREW 7/32X32 L.=15.0
15| 10599 1 ODNFETy v — WASHER
16| 16704 1 £ +) BB FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
17] 18065 2 | EWUEERL PINCH SCREW M56X0.8 L=14.0
18| 16705 1 xWtBEnU FEED BAR HINGE PIN
19| 16706 | 1 | #UtBE2CF 2 K NUT 1/4X28
20| 11888 1 1% V) $ih FEED ROCK SHAFT
[21] 10588 1| s xR ) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22{ 10522 1 AFI (7)) Rl SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
23| 11068 1 Sq4F— LINER
24| 10761 1 A &I (&) ks U (HERY) SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
525 10593 1 | RusHS—(&) COLLAR (FRONT)
26| 10764 2 | IkHhl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
271 10763 1 | XVEh (%) AzN FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28| 10571 1 A (&) LEHRU SCREW 6.75X24 1L.=20.0
29| 11068 1 794F— LINER
30| 10525 1 A AN (8) 1k U (3R SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
31] 10593 1 x ) #hAH T — (1) COLLAR (BACK)
32| 10764 | 2 | LEHBL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
33} 16708 1 e 0K T RS FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34| 19420 2 | xVEEI LS X&HEHR LU PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
35| 11962 | 1 | E=Useirsse FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36| 11954 1 | FVERIZE S TE L HBE OIL WICK
37| 11953 2 | EyWEpsEdEE BB LU SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
|
, |
;

14




Nyabn—, FEUOY R
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

10

ey

[

CGRmei

L LU

15



Ny UbN—, FTEULOy R

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

PARTS NAME

nol  maEs |nE P
PART NO QTY

1| 34031 1 INy D LN —

2 { 10845 1 Ny T LIs—=8h U

31 11970 [ 1 ] Koo ni—#@

4 | 10802 1 INy TLIN—8Hh S —

5| 8009 1 it

61 11942 1 LiN—8/-5 %

71 1365 1 LN -8 23800

81 11943 1 /Ny JEEOy K

9 { 10712 | 2 | Ny 7&KEOy FERU

10| 10806 1 1 Ny 2 LIN—RIEH

11

12

13

14| 11951 1 Fxyoy K

15 10773 | 1 | FEYOY F=Z— KNPy T

16| 11955 1 XYy

17| 11952 1} Ty KE~

18| 11954 1 | FT2uUOy FELARD

19| 11956 1 AHRY 0

201 11953 l 1 AHxY 2B 0

21| 16707 1 | YIX 75> 7(H)

22} 19420 1 | A7) Ll

23] 11953 1 | A I7985) kol

24) 11958 1 Oz 725 7(04k)

25| 11953 1 | A IZ2E) kHB U

26{ 31029 I 1 | WA O257E

271 11960 1 | A 7F77285

281 11950 1 | A 75 9(k) ZAH

28] 10766 | 1 | £»hC

30| 11946C 1 Ny 74188

31| 11947 1 HhZ—

32| 10566 2 | ®»RC

331 11948 1 Ny JERER 7 29 v b

34| 10754 1 N DERENT 54 bk L

35| 11949 2 | ®lkRNBLU

36| 4135 21 vk

FEED REVERSING LEVER

SCREW 15/64X24 L=18.0

FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT
COLLAR

SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK
PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0

FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
HINGE PIN

OIL WICK - |

FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK

SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK

PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0

SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=55

FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
OlL WICK

FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
STUD

SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0

FEED REVERSING SHAFT

COLLAR

SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

STOPPING SCREW M5X0.8 L=18.0

NUT M5X0.8

16




At B
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

49




hAvLtia. hv

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

NO oS HE T4 PARTS NAME
PART NO rt:mf
1] 10641 1 | Aets (5 | HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
2
3
| 4
51 10642 1 AvtEXaN (B) BUSHING (UPPER)
6 | 10573 1 | EHBLU SEREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
7
| 8| 10657 1 1 h¥y— HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
| 9| 10658 1 ERONL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10' 10767 1 | E»RC SET SCREW 1/4X32 1.=4.5
i1} 10644 1 Fe R WASHER
12| 10643 1| Avt&x2n (T) | BUSHING (LOWER])
13{ 10573 1 | iEHBU SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
14] 10648 1 $—-TF -8 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15| 10651 1 DL OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16| 10727 1 HERELZINK FELT
17| 10652 1 | +v k NUT 11/64X40
18
19| 10654 1 *—-TFr—2EE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
201 10727 1 A—-TF—LBELZ7IN b FELT
21| 10573 1 | iRl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
221 10653 1 | HEEREASR BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23| 10655 1 H~ (%) HOOK COMPLETE
24| 10655-01 1 | h= HOOK
25
26
27| 10655-05 1 | #HER NEEDLE GUARD
28| 16407-06 2 | k®»HU SCREW
29| 10655-02 1 | AH< BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30| 15040-10 1 | RBF/ R BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31| 16407-11 1 RIBF/ixiEHRL SET SCREW
32| 16407-12 1 | REAF/ARBFHU TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33| 10655-03 1 | ABTIER HOOK GIB
341 16407-04 3| Ah=HAknnL HOOK GIB SCREW
35| 10656 1 , BOBBIN
36
37
38
39
40
41| 10649 1 FELH—RA—TFH— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
42| 10677 1 7yl g — WASHER
431 10650 1 F—TFF—1khL SEREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
a4
[ 45
| 46
471 10647 1 T e — WASHER
481 10646 1 hvxBikHhl SCREW 6.75X24 L.=28.0
49| 10645 1 HhvxEkdi U SCREW 7/32X32 L=27.0

18




A1
TENSION

22

19




oA 4

TENSION
NOj  ERES  (uE a8 oz PARTS NAME
PARTNO _ |aTy|
1| 10a21ca |1 | mFmEE (41, 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2 | 19421 1 | B/ TENSION BRACKET
3
4| 10793 1| %03pBLE TENSION RELEASE PIN
5 | 19531 | 2 | m3m TENSION DISC BELT GUARD)
6 | 19532 {1 | 2—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7 | 19533 b1 | BBxTULYT (g1, 4) TENSION SPRING
8 | 28206 L1 acbLy rX hyri— NUT WASHER
9] 19513 1 AO-Lby bkFu b NUT 1/4X40
10| 19512 1 | RBFHE () THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11| 10689 | 1 | #B|ZTYL T THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12| 10694 1 | —EM THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| B118319 1 “EMiHhl SCREW 3/32X56 L.=6.0
14} 19534 | 1 O-Lvy bFvbk NUT 7/32X32
15] 10678 1 | %030iR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16| 19422 2 | %0 30REHL SCREW 9/64X40
17| 10890 1| x7yL T THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18] 10850 1| = YL TBiEphL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
19
20
21| 10561 | 1 | smEemtonL SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
22| 10720 { 1 | %20 (§) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

T T

20




B R &%

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

21



B IR am

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

I_“El S e 5 % PARTS NAME
. PARTNO  [QTY -
1 1] 35254 1 | RIETHy b THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE

21 11887 4 | 3% MACHINE REST

3

4| 6055 4 | 87 NAIL

51 11886 2 | 3LLELUR MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION

6| 6055 4 | §T NAIL

7| 11885 2 | 29 bB¥Y MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION

8 | 10733 1 | Al DRIP PAN

9} 6055 4 | %7 NAIL

10

11] 10735 1 | reEllEsb KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

12| 6052 3 | KBl KNEE LIFTER SCREW

131 10734 1 | R&%&Ety b BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
25| NO122 3 | &t NEEDLE
Ize 10656 6 | K& BOBBIN

27| 10747 1 | RALLF (1164 F) { WRENCH

281 11487 1 | ABLF (3 31)) | WRENCH

20} 11969 1 | RALF (2. 531) WRENCH

30| 8121 1| ESq108= (Y | SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)

31| 8120 1 S A 18— (h) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)

32i 8118 1 KS 48— (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

33| 8180 1 | +F RS~ | SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
|aa| 8123 1 | mEL OILER
‘35 8124 1 RV s FAC | MACHINE COVER

36

37I 81328 1 | #HELS ACCESSORIES PACK

381 10748 1| 2HxLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH

381 10730 1 | &8 CLOTH EDGE GUIDE

40| 1073t 1 EREDB LU SCREW 13/64X32




RIFE o
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

13

23




A5t o
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

NO BEES HE o < PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

11 15098 1 | AWPH—FK BELT GUARD

2 | 11162 2 | UL SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4

3 | 10650 1 | EHBC(T) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

4| 11142 1 3 wridaan — WASHER

51 15099 1 NIV H- K (R) A= BELT GUARD (TOP} COVER

6| 12418 2 { koptal SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0

7| 15121 1 | "W bA=F (F) h/y— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER

8| 15122 i | XA -FK (F) Bi= () BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)

9 | 11830 1 | kot SCREW 9/64X40

101 15081 2 | Al SCREW

11| 16287 2 | Tuiw— WASHER

12| 10937-01 1 T4 H—H—FK FINGER GUARD

13} 10749 1 | kol SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0

14| 10677 1 oy — WASHER

24




© SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

11-3, Imado 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-8534, Japan
TEL:+82-3-3872-6173,4{Overseas group)
FAX.+82-3-3873-6596

E-Mail:seik0001 @1ictv.ne.jp
www.ictv.ne. jp/seik000 1/

Part No. PB10400 ( 072001)
Rev.]



